ITEM NO.37 COURT NO.1 SECTION III

> SUPREMECOURTOF RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)....CC No(s).13944/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15/12/2014 in WPL No. 1764/2011 passed by the High Court of Bombay)

BOMBAY BAR ASSOCIATION

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for c/delay in filing and refiling SLP and office

Date: 10/08/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s) K.K. Venugopal, Sr. Adv. Mr.

A.M. Singhvi, Sr. Adv. Dr.

Mr. K.V. Vishwanathan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv. Parul Shukla, Adv. Ms.

 ${\tt Mr.}$ Rishabh Parekh, Adv.

Mr. Rohit Bhat, Adv.

For Mr. E. C. Agrawala, Adv.

Ashok Desai, Sr. Adv. For Intervener(s) Mr.

V. Shekhar, Sr. Adv. Mr.

Dushyant Dave, Sr. Adv. Mr.

Aishwarya Bhati, Adv. Ms.

Ms. Anu Bindra, Adv. Mr. S.S. Ray, Adv.

Ms. Rakhi Ray, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

Signature Not Verified

ORDER

Digitally signed by NEETU KHAJURIA Date: 2015.08.11 16:28:04 IST

Reason:

Delay condoned.

Notice.

2

Tag with S.L.P.(C) No.10855 of 2015.

Until further orders, there shall be interim

stay of the operation and implementation of the

impugned final order and judgment passed by the

High Court of Judicature at Bombay in W.P.(L)

No.1764 of 2011, dated 15.12.2014

(Neetu Khajuria)

Sr.P.A.

www.ecourtsindia.com

(Vinod Kulvi) Assistant Registrar